

G.R No.-137/14

02.07.2019

Today is fixed for E/R of W/A of sole accused namely Bijoy Dey.

No E/R of W.A received from Santuri P.S.

Perused the case record.

It appears that W/A against this accused was issued vide P.R No. 131 dated 08.07.17 and reminder to W/A was issued vide P.R No.702 dated 13.03.19.

Inspite of the same neither any E/R of W/A is received, nor is there any response from Santuri P.S.

O.C, Santuri P.S is directed to get the concerned W/A executed by date fixed positively, in default he is directed to remain personally present before this court on date fixed to show the reason for non compliance of courts order.

Fix 06.08.2019 for E/R of W/A of sole accused namely Bijoy Dey I.d personal appearance of O.C Sanaturi P.S.

Let a copy of this order be sent to O.C, Santuri P.s for his compliance.

(Dictated and corrected by me)

A.C.J.M-2  
Raghunathpur, Purulia.

A.C.J.M-2  
Raghunathpur, Purulia.