

G.R No.-137/14

06.08.2019

Today is fixed for E/R of W/A of sole accused namely Bijoy Dey I.d personal appearance of O.C Santuri P.S.

No E/R of W.A received from Santuri P.S.

O/C, Santuri P.S has also not appeared before this court.

Perused the case record.

On being asked, B.C-II of this court states that the copy of order sheet dated 02.07.19 has not been sent to O/C, Santuri P.S due to misplacement, though memo No. and date has been issued.

Considered.

B.C-II is directed to be cautious regarding discharging his duties in future.

Case is adjourned.

Comply order dated 02.07.19 at once.

Fix 04.09.2019 for E/R of W/A of sole accused namely Bijoy Dey i.d personal appearance of O.C Sanaturi P.S.

(Dictated and corrected by me)

A.C.J.M-2  
Raghunathpur, Purulia.

A.C.J.M-2  
Raghunathpur, Purulia.