

G.R No.-137/14

04.09.2019

Today is fixed for E/R of W/A of sole accused namely Bijoy Dey i.d personal appearance of O.C Santuri P.S.

No E/R of W.A received from Santuri P.S.

O/C, Santuri P.S has also not appeared before this court.

Perused the case record.

It appears that copies of order dated 02.07.19 and 06.08.19 were sent to O/C, Santuri P.S vide memo No.161 dated 02.08.19.

Inspite of the same the order passed by this court seems to have gone to deaf ears.

O/C, Santuri P.S is directed to appear before this court on date fixed positively along with his explanation showing reasons behind non compliance of courts order.

Fix 01.10.2019 for personal appearance of O/C Santuri P.S.

Let a copy of this order along with copies of order dated 02.07.19 and 06.08.19 be sent to O/C, Santuri P.S through S.P, Purulia, for his strict compliance.

S.P, Purulia is requested to ensure the attendance of O/C, Santuri P.S before this Court on date fixed.

(Dictated and corrected by me)

A.C.J.M-2
Raghunathpur, Purulia.

A.C.J.M-2
Raghunathpur, Purulia.