

G.R No.-137/14

01.10.2019

Today is fixed for personal appearance of O/C Santuri P.S.

O/C, Santuri P.S has not appeared personally in compliance with the court's order.

Instead N.E.R is received from Santuri P.S.

Perused the case record.

It appears that copy of order dated 04.09.19 along with copies of other orders were sent to O/C, Santuri through S.P, Purulia.

Inspite of the same O/C, Santuri P.S has not turned up with his explanation as order so by this court.

Issue bailable W/W/A of Rs. 200/- against O/C, Santuri P.S through S.P, Purulia in order to ensure appearance of O/C concerned on date fixed.

Fix 22.11.2019 for personal appearance of O/C Santuri P.S.

Let a copy of this order along with the bailable W/W/A be sent to S.P, Purulia, requesting him to ensure the execution of the same and attendance of O/C, Santuri P.S before this Court on date fixed.

(Dictated and corrected by me)

A.C.J.M-2
Raghunathpur, Purulia.

A.C.J.M-2
Raghunathpur, Purulia.