

G.R No.-137/14

22.11.2019

Today is fixed for personal appearance of O/C Santuri P.S.

O/C, Santuri P.S has appeared personally in compliance with the court's order and has filed an explanation report.

Hd. O/C, in person.

Perused the report.

Considered.

The explanation report is found vague and insufficient and hence is rejected.

O/C, Santuri P.S is given an opportunity to file show cause, assigning cogent reason if any on his part, within 01:00 P.M.

N/E/R be kept with the case record.

Case record is kept pass over.

(Dictated and corrected by me)

A.C.J.M-2  
Raghunathpur, Purulia.

A.C.J.M-2  
Raghunathpur, Purulia.

Later,

Fresh explanation filed by O/C, Santuri P.S through Ld. A.P.P along with prayer for bail.

Hd. Perused.

Considered.

Show cause is accepted with direction upon O/C to be careful in future regarding compliance of court's order.

O/C, Santuri P.S be released at once.

Fix 16.03.2020 for E/R of W/A of sole accused.

Recall bailable W/W/A issued against O/C, Santuri P.S.

(Dictated and corrected by me)

A.C.J.M-2  
Raghunathpur, Purulia.

A.C.J.M-2  
Raghunathpur, Purulia.