

G.R No.137 of 14 (J.O Code-WB00920)
Reg.-350/18

01.04.2022

The case record is put up on the strength of put up petition filed by accused person Bijoy Dey, which has been allowed by the court.

Accused person namely Bijoy Dey against whom E/R of W/A was pending is brought and produced before this court on the basis of warrant of arrest.

The accused is taken into custody.

A bail petition has been filed on behalf of the accused by the Ld. Defence Counsel.

Copy served.

Objection not raised.

Heard both sides.

It is found that this accused has misused the bail granted on previous occasion and E/R of W/A was pending against him since 05/06/2017.

Accordingly bail prayer is rejected.

Accused be remanded to J/C till 12.04.2022.

(Dictated and corrected by me)

A.C.J.M-2
Raghunathpur, Purulia.

A.C.J.M-2
Raghunathpur, Purulia.