

**In the Court of The Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court,
Raghunathpur, Purulia**

Present – Sri. Gautam Kumar Nag,
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,
2nd Court, Raghunathpur,
Purulia.

Case no:- GR 137/14

CIS no: 350/2018

JO Code: WB01033

Order dt:- 06/5/23

One accused person filed hazira.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld. APP filed hazira for the witness Dipak Kumar Chakraborty.

The record is taken up for evidence.

Dipak Kumar Chakraborty is examined as P.W. 5 and is discharged.

The following document has been marked as exhibit.

Exhibit 1/2 – Signature of P.W. 5 in the seizure list.

No more witness today.

Case is adjourned.

Issue summon to csw nos. 4, 7 and 8.

Send a copy of this order sheet to O/C, Santuri P.S for production of alamats
in connection with Santuri P.S Case No.09/14 dated 02.04.14.

To 16/5/23 for evidence.

S/d

Sri. Gautam Kumar Nag,
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,
2nd Court, Raghunathpur,
Purulia.